Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

PA
PA
PA
PA
Cs1
PAR

HRG

May 19, 2025 ADCH#  ryvpR May 20,2025 ADC TYPE May 21, 2025 ADCH . vpE May 22, 2025
PARRA, FELIPE 112641 r RIVERA, DAVID 155016 pa MCPHAUL, OLAS 083844 R  CORTEZ, DANIEL
MCFERREN, DANIEL 037371 R GROSSMAN, JOEL 295210 pa MCCLUSKEY, MICHELLE 132821 Rr  ODESKI, ERIK
PIKE, GREGORY 111126 R CLANCY, KEVIN 298885 pa CHAPPELL, DANIEL 165134 Rr  VAQUERA, RONALD
MUKLEY, ERIC 113208 Rr  NICKLIN, JEREMIAH 263694 pp MAXWELL, EDWARD 042692 R GADBOIS, KALOB
BILLINGSLEY, JOHNNIE 359270 R REITTER, JESUS 370090 aAp YBARRA, CARLOS JR. 108914 Rr  MEREDITH, DAVID
ALVARADOQ, CARLOS 050444 R AGUILAR, FRANK 269910 cs1 JACKSON, RAMOND 301450 R SPOTTSVILLE, DARRIUS

R KING, DOMINIQUE 281202 R HENDERSON, JACK

R CRUZ MEJIA, JEFFREY 368018 R SIMPSON, GLENN

R PLASKO, JOHN 084408 R JACKSON, DARIAN

R MATTHEWS, MICHAEL 326658 R ARREDONDO, LUIS
R MARTINEZ, MAXWELL 172876 R RIVERA, PEDRO

R SHIELDS, JERMAINE 316417 R CADRIEL, JAIME

R HALL, LARON 370646 R AGUIRRE, SOLOMON
R WARD, JUSTIN 228883 R HERRERA, JOSE

Pursuant to ARS §38-431,02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Sulte 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431,03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date, Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations'such as sign Tapguage interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 1, 2025 Signed:
CHAIRMAN

ADCH
257543
233862
213640
362651
123511
286918
364308
355151
284677
251242
254559
172698
350236
200701
Legend:
PC/R PC + CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase |
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
oL st
M Modification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




