

	HRG TYPE	May 19, 2025	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	May 20, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 21, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 22, 2025	ADC#
	PA	PARRA, FELIPE	112641	R	RIVERA, DAVID	155016	PA	MCPHAUL, OLAS	083844	R	CORTEZ, DANIEL	257543
	PA	MCFERREN, DANIEL	037371	R	GROSSMAN, JOEL	295210	PA	MCCLUSKEY, MICHELLE	132821	R	ODESKI, ERIK	233862
	PA	PIKE, GREGORY	111126	R	CLANCY, KEVIN	298885	PA	CHAPPELL, DANIEL	165134	R	VAQUERA, RONALD	213640
	PA	MUKLEY, ERIC	113208	R	NICKLIN, JEREMIAH	263694	PB	MAXWELL, EDWARD	042692	R	GADBOIS, KALOB	362651
	CS1	BILLINGSLEY, JOHNNIE	359270	R	REITTER, JESUS	370090	AD	YBARRA, CARLOS JR.	108914	R	MEREDITH, DAVID	123511
	PAR	ALVARADO, CARLOS	050444	R	AGUILAR, FRANK	269910	CS1	JACKSON, RAMOND	301450	R	SPOTTSVILLE, DARRIUS	286918
				R	KING, DOMINIQUE	281202				R	HENDERSON, JACK	364308
				R	CRUZ MEJIA, JEFFREY	368018				R	SIMPSON, GLENN	355151
1				R	PLASKO, JOHN	084408				R	JACKSON, DARIAN	284677
-				R	MATTHEWS, MICHAEL	326658				R	ARREDONDO, LUIS	251242
				R	MARTINEZ, MAXWELL	172876				R	RIVERA, PEDRO	254559
				R	SHIELDS, JERMAINE	316417				R	CADRIEL, JAIME	172698
				R	HALL, LARON	370646				R	AGUIRRE, SOLOMON	350236
				R	WARD, JUSTIN	228883				R	HERRERA, JOSE	200701
1	I											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 1, 2025 CHAIRMAN Signed:

Legend:					
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation				
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase 1				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by Court				
M	Modification				
P1	Pardon Phase 1				
P2	Pardon Phase 2				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				